
Junior Boys Last Name First Name Team License

Place

1 126 gernov max el grupo youth cycling 650860

2 122 cocio ethan el grupo youth cycling 655379

3 124 Donaldson Lucas el grupo youth cycling 751423

4 127 rohret zackary El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 648474

5 129 byerley Jasper el grupo youth cycling 779789

6 141 Ferguson Nate el grupo youth cycling 778467

dnf 123 collins dempsey el grupo youth cycling 751799

Junior Women  Last Name First Name Team License

1 36 hudson mia el grupo youth cycling 623144

2 37 mendoza mya el grupo youth cycling 778541

3 38 morales jenelle el grupo youth cycling 650908

4 6 Van winkle Olivia El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 667615

5 7 Donaldson Greta El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 751429

6 5 salazar sofia El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 752514

7 8 stockton eshe El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 778408

Primes

124 DonaldLucas Sabino $30

38 moralejenelle Garmin bottles x2

6 Van wOlivia Garmin hat

Women Master 50+ Last Name First Name Team License
1 21 Senft Tricia ZiaVelo Cycling 514380

Cat 4/ Novice Women Last Name First Name Team License
1 20 Shackelford Jandey Project Save Them All 765821

2 45 Dahlin Lauren Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 655183

3 6 Van winkle Olivia El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 667615

4 5 salazar sofia El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 752514

5 7 Donaldson Greta El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 751429

6 8 stockton eshe El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 778408

Primes

20 Shack Jandey $20 beyond bread

20 Shack Jandey Garmin socks and hat

45 DahlinLauren Garmin bottles x2

Master Men 40+ Last Name First Name Team License
1 83 Watts Joshua Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 493861

2 85 Platon David Blitz Racing CC 366670

3 88 Muhle Steven Unattached 55670

4 84 Mayer Jef Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 475010

5 91 Davis Nathaniel Major Taylor Phoenix Racing 548988

6 80 Large Bradley Blitz Racing CC 438971

7 219 Senft Al Zia Velo Cycling 32168

DNS 82 Abbott Nathan Stem Ciders Racing 407440

Prime

85 PlatonDavid

88 MuhleSteven



Men 50/60/70 Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 181 Clapper Gerry Team ProPower 223515

2 88 Muhle Steven Unattached 55670

3 207 ANDERSON PETER Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 391525

4 189 Beadles Charlie GST 187602

5 194 Goodin Timothy Southern Velo/American Air 256450

6 217 Hast Michael ChristianCycling Tucson 422305

7 230 Able Dave GST 287839

8 201 Horn Richard Bicycle Accident Attorneys 267483

9 219 Senft Al Zia Velo Cycling 32168

10 195 Dudzik Daniel MIT Cycling Team 310761

11 188 Buchanan Andrew Team ProPower 248803

12 186 Thompson William Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo 35402

13 231 Raymond Gary Landis/Trek 87900

14 218 Kinnunen Joel 0 73741

15 196 Rojas Edwin Aggress 62743

16 183 Kroemer Kurt Team ProPower 200910

17 184 Lawrence Timothy 0 2

18 177 Chiasson Doug Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo 2

19 216 Castro Richard Christian Cycling  Tucson 3

20 187 Zamora Carlos Core 52255
21 179 McDorman Bill White Mountain Road Club ‐ Landis Cyclery/Trek 3

22 232 Schick Michael 0 0

DNS mann curtis

DNS Scanlan Greg

DNS Castro Richard

DNS Joy Matthew

Master 50+

1 88 Muhle Steven Unattached 55670

2 207 ANDERSON PETER Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 391525

3 217 Hast Michael ChristianCycling Tucson 422305

4 201 Horn Richard Bicycle Accident Attorneys 267483

5 219 Senft Al Zia Velo Cycling 32168

6 218 Kinnunen Joel 0 73741

7 216 Castro Richard Christian Cycling  Tucson 3

DNS mann curtis

DNS Scanlan Greg

DNS Castro Richard

DNS Joy Matthew

Men 60+ Last Name First Name Team Category

1 181 Clapper Gerry Team ProPower 223515

2 189 Beadles Charlie GST 187602

3 194 Goodin Timothy Southern Velo/American Air 256450

4 230 Able Dave GST 287839

5 195 Dudzik Daniel MIT Cycling Team 310761

6 188 Buchanan Andrew Team ProPower 248803

7 186 Thompson William Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo 35402

8 231 Raymond Gary Landis/Trek 87900

9 196 Rojas Edwin Aggress 62743

10 183 Kroemer Kurt Team ProPower 200910

11 184 Lawrence Timothy 0 2

12 187 Zamora Carlos Core 52255
13 232 Schick Michael 0 5

Men 70+ Last Name First Name Team Category 0

1 177 Chiasson Doug Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo

2 179 McDorman Bill White Mountain Road Club ‐ Landis Cyclery/Trek

primes

88 MuhleSteven

217 Hast Michael

181 ClappeGerry

217 Hast Michael



Collegiate Men C Last Name First Name Team

1 101 walsh pj University Of Utah Cycling Team 758127

2 103 LaRoque Diego Arizona State University 649831

3 102 Mills Travis Arizona State University 666897

Cat 4/Novice Men Last Name First Name Team License
1 144 Solle Griffin 0 524241

2 124 Donaldson Lucas el grupo youth cycling 751423

3 111 Nesbitt Bryce Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 459506

4 150 Fisher Danny University of Arizona 769760

5 139 Ware Jordan Heavy Pedal 529149

6 101 walsh pj University Of Utah Cycling Team 758127

7 122 cocio ethan el grupo youth cycling 655379

8 103 LaRoque Diego Arizona State University 649831

9 126 gernov max el grupo youth cycling 650860

10 115 Kineyko Dmitri Landis/Trek 653437

11 108 lyke Ryan 0 777123

12 123 collins dempsey el grupo youth cycling 751799

13 134 Evans Justin Natural Grocers Cycling 540555

14 129 byerley Jasper el grupo youth cycling 779789

15 127 rohret zackary El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 648474

16 120 scavone roy 0 751649

17 114 Bartz Torsten 0 653205

18 141 Ferguson Nate el grupo youth cycling 778467

19 102 Mills Travis Arizona State University 666897

20 143 Conway Zackory Major Taylor Phoenix Racing 1

21 135 KIneyko Wallace 0 2

22 91 Davis Nathaniel Major Taylor Phoenix Racing 548988

23 194 Goodin Timothy Southern Velo/American Air 256450

Prime

126 gernomax

150 FisherDanny

Women 3/4 Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 33 Vermann Elizabeth Unattached 405957

2 30 Ala Elise University of Arizona 640572

3 40 Tabourne Tiffany Bicycle Haus 570996

4 15 Sullivan Katherine The velo ambassador team 673344

5 37 mendoza mya el grupo youth cycling 778541

6 36 hudson mia el grupo youth cycling 623144

7 38 morales jenelle el grupo youth cycling 650908

DNF 45 Dahlin Lauren Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 655183

Collegiate Women B Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 30 Ala Elise University of Arizona 640572



Collegiate Men B Last Name First Name Team Category License

153 Chambers Bennett University of Arizona 623366

150 Fisher Danny University of Arizona 769760

152 Peshek Joey University of Arizona 630128

151 Courter Ryan The Velo Ambassador Team / ASU 635383

Men 3 Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 156 Gutzwiller Robert Phoenix Team Seek and Destroy 233859

2 166 Bush Jonathan Phoenix Team Seek and Destroy 624771

3 153 Chambers Bennett University of Arizona 623366

4 67 smith sterling el grupo youth cycling 650895

5 164 Preller Tom Slow‐twitch in the Streets, Fast‐twitch in the sheets 613522

6 50 Bevier Max University of Arizona 548597

7 66 Rivera de Rosales damiano el grupo youth cycling 547608

8 85 Platon David Blitz Racing CC 366670

9 165 Claud Phil (P4) Team California Academy 644098

10 158 Pfeil Frank GIANT Southwest Racing 630073

11 157 Lewis Devon GIANT Southwest Racing 625785

12 51 Bevier Sam University of Arizona 548598

13 150 Fisher Danny University of Arizona 769760

14 152 Peshek Joey University of Arizona 630128

15 151 Courter Ryan The Velo Ambassador Team / ASU 635383

16 80 Large Bradley Blitz Racing CC 438971

17 170 Baker Nick 0 646134

18 169 Anderson Thomas Phoenix Team Seek and Destroy 617752

dnf 161 Cook Darryl The Velo Ambassador Team 648155

Primes

166 Bush Jonathan

51 Bevie Sam

164 Prelle Tom

Collegiate Women A Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 1 Gilbert Emmi University of Arizona 666425

2 30 Ala Elise University of Arizona 640572

3 3 Gordon Mary UA Cycling 623387

4 2 Engelken Rylee Arizona State University 653605

5 4 Frost Cass University of Arizona 647819

Women Pro Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 42 Pfeiffer kenna Unattached 661216

2 10 ONeill Cara 0 395288

3 1 Gilbert Emmi University of Arizona 666425

4 13 Lucie Kimberly Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 394701

5 11 Rinaldo Marjorie Fount Cycling Guild 3

6 12 Ritchie Sara Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 648873

7 30 Ala Elise University of Arizona 640572

8 3 Gordon Mary UA Cycling 623387

9 2 Engelken Rylee Arizona State University 653605

10 33 Vermann Elizabeth Unattached 405957

11 15 Sullivan Katherine The velo ambassador team 673344

12 4 Frost Cass University of Arizona 647819

Prime

$40 Cara everything else kenna



Men Pro Last Name First Name Team Category

1 73 Beyer Chad Bicycle Haus 155190

2 63 Casto Nikos Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 616482

3 53 Aveling Caedan University of Arizona//Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 573744

4 55 Sellinger Braeden NAU//Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 611783

5 61 Meunier III Roland Cannibal B Victorious 617832

6 66 Rivera de Rosales damiano el grupo youth cycling 547608

7 54 Sopher Matan University of Arizona//Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 619414

8 62 Carmona Alex Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 339504

9 65 Trudeau Kyle Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 448354

10 64 Kleckner Matt Landis Cyclery ‐ Trek 356962

11 69 Hogue Brady EF Education‐ONTO 640774

12 72 Cerna Luis Bicycle Haus 572926

13 75 Hembree Cyrus Blitz 418988

14 57 Pifel Joe University of Arizona 636438

15 76 Colwell Quinn 0 612208

16 56 Ptaszek Adam University of Arizona 577370

17 50 Bevier Max University of Arizona 548597

18 166 Bush Jonathan Phoenix Team Seek and Destroy 624771

19 78 hernandez andres El Grupo Youth Cycling Club 623145

20 58 Beheathland Adam University of Arizona Cycling 562802

21 70 Bohne Parker Landis Cyclery/Trek 654471

22 52 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona 665854

23 77 Knol Kevin Heavy Pedal 652309

24 59 Rate Angus University of Arizona 606145

25 74 Melendez Gilberto Fount Cycling Guild 364702

26 71 Yepiz Martin Project 149 Development 6

27 60 Oldham Tommy University of Arizona 647785

28 169 Anderson Thomas Phoenix Team Seek and Destroy 617752

29 88 Muhle Steven Unattached 55670

30 9 Threadgill James Bicycle Racing Tucson 580634

primes

53 AvelinCaedan

53 AvelinCaedan

64 KlecknMatt

73 BeyerChad

61 MeunRoland

Men Collegiate A Last Name First Name Team Category

1 53 Aveling Caedan University of Arizona//Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 573744

2 55 Sellinger Braeden NAU//Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 611783

3 54 Sopher Matan University of Arizona//Landis Cyclery/Trek Team 619414

4 57 Pifel Joe University of Arizona 636438

5 56 Ptaszek Adam University of Arizona 577370

6 50 Bevier Max University of Arizona 548597

7 166 Bush Jonathan Phoenix Team Seek and Destroy 624771

8 58 Beheathland Adam University of Arizona Cycling 562802

9 52 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona 665854

10 59 Rate Angus University of Arizona 606145

11 60 Oldham Tommy University of Arizona 647785


